TABLE B

Median Pay per Course for Part-Time Faculty Members, Fall 2010 (Dollars)

Public Institutions

Associate's
Baccalaureate
Master's

Doctoral/Research

New England
Median N
3,500 268
n.d.
4,000 330
4,003 226

Private Not-For-Profit Institutions

Associate's
Baccalaureate
Master's

Doctoral/Research

Special Focus

Private For-Profit

Institutions
Associate's
Baccalaureate
Master's

Doctoral/Research

Special Focus

n.d.

3,400 85
3,750 268
5,225 136
4,947 62
All Regions

Median N

1,450 45
1,625 56
1,498 237
1,270 38
2,078 144

Mid East
Median N

2,300 980
2,700 88
3,238 988
4,000 446
n.d.

3,300 213
2,700 682
3,750 446
3,500 69

Great Lakes

Median

2,100
n.d.

2,700
2,790

n.d.

2,655
2,700
3,648
3,500

N
1,084

238
483

146
338
244
111

Plains
Median

4,000
n.d.

3,600
3,000

n.d.
3,215
2,700
3,000
n.d.

N
364

121
204

96
93
53

Southeast
Median N

1,800 693
2,400 42
2,100 383
2,700 524
n.d.

2,800 144
2,300 115
2,800 50
n.d.

Southwest
Median N
2,050 844
2,800 59
2,250 79
3,100 265
n.d.
n.d.
2,900 75
2,700 36
n.d.

Median
1,890
2,000
2,700
4,000

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.

Rocky Mountains

N
99

114
90

126

Far West
Median N

2,576 1,816
n.d.

3,600 615
3,000 310
n.d.

3,625 50
3,300 200
4,500 116
3,500 80

All Regions
Median N
2,250 6,190
2,511 353
3,000 2,844
3,200 2,584
2,238 28
3,000 772
2,904 1,788
3,800 1,095
3,500 373

Notes : "N" indicates the number of courses for which respondents provided pay information; responses without institutional identification are not included in this table. "N.d."
indicates fewer than twenty-five responses for a given combination; these responses are included in the "All Regions" total, however. A course is standardized to three credits
regardless of the academic calendar. Institutions are categorized by Carnegie 2010 basic classification. New England: Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode
Island, and Vermont. Mid East: Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, and Pennsylvania. Great Lakes: Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Ohio, and Wisconsin.
Plains: lowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, and South Dakota. Southeast: Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North
Carolina, Puerto Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia, and West Virginia. Southwest: Arizona, New Mexico, Oklahoma, and Texas. Rocky Mountains: Colorado, Idaho,
Montana, Utah, and Wyoming. Far West: Alaska, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, and Washington.

Source : Coalition on the Academic Workforce, Survey of Contingent Faculty Members and Instructors, fall 2010. Analysis by AAUP Research Office.



